
Date assigned                            
to Pretrial Supervision

Number of defendants assigned                            to 
Pretrial Supervision

Number of indigent defendants assigned             to 
Pretrial Supervision

03/13/2022 2 2

03/14/2022 0 0

03/15/2022 0 0
03/16/2022 3 3
03/17/2022 2 2
03/18/2022 1 1
03/19/2022 0 0

Weekly Total 8 8

Flagler County Pretrial Supervision

Kim C. Hammond Justice Center - 1769 East Moody Boulevard, Building 1, Bunnell, Florida 32110 (386)313-4562

Fund Source: Flagler County

"Citizens' Right to Know" Intake -  03/13/2022-03/19/2022



# Felony # Misd. # Unknown

3/13/2022 Lorenzo, Daniel L 2022 MM 000214 Domestic Battery N Y 0 0 0
3/13/2022 Migryt, Adam T 2022 MM 000213 Domestic Battery N Y 0 0 0
3/16/2022 Bystrov, Anatoliy 2022 MM 000228 Domestic Battery Y Y 0 0 0
3/16/2022 Farmer, Linda M 2022 CF 000253 Aggravated Assault Y Y 0 0 0
3/16/2022 Thomas, Asia S 2022 MM 000226 Contempt of court- violation of injunction Y Y 0 3 0
3/17/2022 Pierce, John F 2022 CF 000261 Felony Battery N Y 2 5 0
3/17/2022 Wilson, Bruce A 2022 MM 000230 Driving while license suspended, Domestic Battery Y Y 0 0 0
3/18/2022 Cafiero, Laura 2022 MM 000236 Domestic Battery Y Y 0 0 0

Flagler County Pretrial Supervision

Kim C. Hammond Justice Center - 1769 East Moody Boulevard, Building 1, Bunnell, Florida 32110 (386)313-4562
Fund Source: Flagler County

NON-SECURE 
RELEASE?          

Y / N

INDIGENT?           
Y / N

PRIOR CRIMINAL CONVICTIONS

"Citizens' Right to Know" Defendant Information -  03/13/2022-03/19/2022

DATE 
ASSIGNED 

TO PTS
NAME CASE NUMBER(S) ARREST CHARGE(S)



*Reasons for Violation: mark X in appropriate column(s)
1 - Failure to Report/Orientation 3 - New Law Violation 5 - Violation of No Contact Order 7- Other Violation
2 - Failure to Report 4 - Violation Pretrial Release Supervision 6 - Positive UA 8 - Complaint/Summons-non-arrest

Number
Violation 
Approval 

Date
Defendant Case number(s) Failure to 

report ORI
Failure to 

Report PTS New Arrest

Violation of 
Pretrial 
Release 

Supervision

Violation of No 
Contact Order Positive UA Other Non-

Compliance

New 
Complaint/ 
Summons

Def under 
non-

secured 
release 
(indicate 
with X)

Previous 
affidavit? 
(Y or N)

Recommend 
Revocation? 

(Y or N)

1 03/17/2022 Pylman, Linda 2021 CF 000998 X X Y Y
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

"Citizens' Right to Know" Weekly Violations Report -  03/13/2022-03/19/2022

Flagler County Pretrial Supervision

Kim C. Hammond Justuce Center - 1769 East Moody Boulevard, Building 1, Bunnell, Florida 32110 (386)313-4562
Fund Source: Flagler County



Number Failure to 
Appear Date

Defendant Case number(s) Warrant Issued?            
Y / N

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Flagler County Pretrial Supervision

Kim C. Hammond Justice Center - 1769 East Moody Boulevard, Building 1,Bunnell, Florida 32110 (386)313-4562
Fund Source: Flagler County

"Citizens' Right to Know" Weekly Failures to Appear Report - 03/13/2022-03/19/2022 
Non-secured 

release?             Y / 
N



NUMBER COURT DATE DEFENDANT CASE NUMBER
1 03/15/2022 Watson, Jonathan S 2022 MM 000159
2 03/15/2022 Krupitsch, Peter 2022 MM 000153
3 03/15/2022 Horn, Tammy 2022 MM 000152
4 03/15/2022 Brown, David M 2022 MM 000150
5 03/15/2022 Eberhardinger, Shawn M 2022 MM 000147
6 03/15/2022 Lewis, Perry D 2022 MM 000139
7 03/15/2022 Swanson, Edward M 2022 MM 000169
8 03/15/2022 Bracken, Ann Marie 2022 MM 000163
9 03/16/2022 Mickens, Daquan C 2021 MM 001071

10 03/17/2022 Kisurin, Timothy M 2021 MM 000647
11 03/17/2022 Malinkovich, Immanuel E 2021 MM 000644
12 03/17/2022 Romero, Adamis 2021 MM 000816
13 03/17/2022 Beaton, Scott A 2021 CT 000697
14 03/17/2022 Lundy, Joseph A 2021 MM 000958
15 03/17/2022 Boyd, Christian A 2021 MM 000182
16 03/17/2022 Kelley, Brian H 2021 MM 001040
17 03/17/2022 Sturman, Timothy A 2021 CT 000913
18 03/17/2022 Gilkerson, Patricia A 2021 MM 001032
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Flagler County Pretrial Supervision

Fund Source: Flagler County
"Citizens' Right to Know" Scheduled Court Appearances Report - 03/13/2022-03/19/2022

Kim C. Hammond Justice Center - 1769 East Moody Boulevard, Building 1, Bunnell, Florida 32110 (386)313-4562


